
Sunday 12 August 2018 Point Lookout Ocean Swim

Results: Overall Order of Finish by Division

1/2 Mile Swim ‐ Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Chip # Age Sex Time

1 Diane Messemer East Williston NY 312 51 F 27:40.9

2 Lesli Hiller New Hyde Park NY 309 52 F 29:07.5

3 Thomas Capruso Garden City NY 114 47 M 31:49.4

4 Maria Grieco East Rockaway NY 308 39 F 37:20.5

5 Vicky Rienzie Mineola NY 316 38 F 44:14.5

DNF Meixiao Chenge Roslyn Heights NY 118 52 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Joy Ciardullo Westbury NY 302 57 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Tania Danielsen Port Washington NY 304 55 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Kerri Kiefer‐Viverito Franklin Square NY 310 36 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Mary Martinez Freeport NY 311 52 F ‐   ‐   ‐

1/2 Mile Swim ‐ No Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Bib # Age Sex Time

1 Chloe Albro Syosset NY 503 18 F 24:01.3

2 Maria Greer Sayville NY 307 46 F 24:15.9

3 Carol Burstein Point Lookout NY 301 58 F 28:17.1

4 Vadim Shvartsman Long Beach NY 317 62 M 29:03.4

5 Louis Orgera Garden City NY 162 60 M 40:39.0

6 Alan Chodosh Glen Head NY 119 64 M 41:35.2

7 Margaret Miller Birmingham AL 313 39 F 46:18.2

DNF Tara Collins Point Lookout NY 303 37 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Alex Diaz Bronxville NY 305 58 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Evelyn Foley Yonkers NY 306 59 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Zack Miller Birmingham AL 314 36 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Don Peters Wading River NY 315 66 M ‐   ‐   ‐

1 Mile Swim ‐ Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Bib # Age Sex Time

1 Matt Baruch Bethpage NY 103 48 M 28:36.1

2 Nicole Sabbatino Long Beach NY 176 34 F 28:38.6

3 Peter Hogarty Wantagh NY 139 52 M 28:58.1

4 Robert Votruba Garden City NY 477 46 M 30:25.8

5 Mark Borell Port Washington NY 107 48 M 33:15.2

6 Gemma Laurentz Valley Stream NY 149 35 F 34:20.4

7 Andrea Kay West Islip NY 142 45 F 34:45.8

8 Michael Gleason Lynbrook NY 196 40 M 36:58.5

9 Joshua Bosley Islip NY 108 41 M 37:00.0

10 Michael Gleason Lynbrook NY 196 46 M 37:09.0



11 David Koyles Stony Brook NY 146 55 M 37:44.3

12 Richard Rubin Long Beach NY 174 66 M 38:01.4

13 John Giordano Holbrook NY 130 45 M 38:15.1

14 Robert Klein Stamford CT 144 35 M 39:05.0

15 Marie Heppner Floral Park NY 138 47 F 39:30.4

16 Ted Nelson Port Washington NY 158 55 M 40:12.4

17 Thomas L. Sullivan West Babylon NY 183 62 M 42:59.4

18 Warren Rothman Merrick NY 173 45 M 44:00.4

19 Allison Stack Chin Blooming Grove NY 179 45 F 44:30.1

20 Eileen Egan Massapequa Park NY 125 51 F 44:49.5

21 Carol Sherlock Wading River NY 177 55 F 45:38.9

22 Jerry Ambroise Lido Beach NY 194 52 M 45:52.8

23 Carl Howard Bronx NY 140 60 M 46:08.7

24 Brendan Quigley Rockville Centre NY 166 39 M 47:31.2

25 Kristin Ryan East Islip NY 175 33 F 47:50.7

26 Alicia Duckitt West Islip NY 123 40 F 51:05.7

27 Corinne Buda Long Beach NY 110 50 F 56:28.4

28 Fred Caravousanos West Babylon NY 115 56 M 57:11.6

29 Jacqui Koplik Wantagh NY 145 52 F 1:01:09.9

30 Gil Cardillo Riverhead NY 116 58 M 1:02:51.3

31 Irene Lam Stony Brook NY 483 48 F 1:04:39.2

32 Maria Campese Garden City NY 111 53 F 1:04:59.9

33 Hilary Topper Merrick NY 186 56 F 1:15:40.1

34 Janice Brown Valley Stream NY 109 63 F 1:16:42.2

DNS Judy Baum Glen Head NY 104 62 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS John Benton Rockville Centre NY 105 39 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Gilbert Cardillo Riverhead NY 117 58 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Sam Groff Cedarhurst NY 134 45 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Kevin Kelly Plainview NY 143 51 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Steven Lev Great Neck NY 151 54 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Marti Renoud‐Dipaola Long Beach NY 167 59 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Scott Robertson Riverhead NY 170 48 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Barbara Stanley Franklin Square NY 180 64 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Beth Sukphisit Englewood NJ 182 41 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Debbie Turczan Massapequa NY 187 43 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Caryn Zilka Long Beach NY 193 57 F ‐   ‐   ‐

1 Mile Swim ‐ No Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Bib # Age Sex Time

1 John Williamson Greenlawn NY 190 42 M 25:01.6

2 Sean Hardick East Northport NY 137 26 M 25:49.9

3 Thomas MacAluso Merrick NY 154 21 M 25:53.5

4 Sarah Exposito Massapequa Park NY 126 24 F 26:29.7

5 Stephanie Tilneac Ridgewood NY 185 20 F 26:51.1



6 Terry Donovan Boulder CO 122 47 M 27:16.7

7 Sophie Moody New York NY 155 21 F 27:48.5

8 Jodie Robertson Melville NY 169 33 F 27:59.5

9 Olivia Myszkowski Maspeth NY 157 24 F 28:36.9

10 Donna Zak Rockville Centre NY 318 36 F 30:14.4

11 Richard Barkan Long Beach NY 102 53 M 30:32.7

12 Kristin Glick Garden City NY 132 42 F 32:20.6

13 Patty Zarriello Garden City NY 191 57 F 32:34.7

14 Alexander Paddington Bronxville NY 163 33 M 33:06.1

15 Brendan Voege Long Beach NY 188 44 M 33:22.0

16 Richard Infield Valley Stream NY 195 59 M 33:46.0

17 John Giannasca Point Lookout NY 129 65 M 34:09.0

18 Nicholas Cuddy Oyster Bay NY 120 38 M 34:10.4

19 Jennifer Kyff Yonkers NY 148 44 F 34:29.2

20 Brendan Hall Long Island City NY 136 40 M 34:40.4

21 Rob Ripp Huntington Bay NY 168 56 M 35:49.3

22 Patricia Waters Wantagh NY 189 39 F 36:39.8

23 Eric Stein Deer Park NY 181 44 M 37:37.1

24 Jill Loveland Long Beach NY 152 32 F 38:22.8

25 Frank Haftel Plainview NY 135 45 M 39:09.4

25 Ronald Canner East Rockaway NY 112 72 M 40:03.8

26 Chris Bonadonna Centereach NY 106 52 M 41:20.2

27 Joseph Puvogel Seaford NY 165 67 M 41:44.4

28 Margot Edlin Huntington NY 124 55 F 44:06.7

29 Cori Caporimo Oceanside NY 113 54 F 45:41.7

30 Alyson Paz Point Lookout NY 164 35 F 54:19.6

31 Dina Fiore Long Beach NY 127 52 F 59:53.8

32 Paul Cunningham Long Beach NY 121 64 M 1:04:09.3

33 Dominic Rocchio Bronx NY 172 58 M 1:16:16.4

DNS Jane Arena Wantagh NY 101 55 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Brian Gallagher Point Lookout NY 128 60 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Michael Golia Douglaston NY 133 39 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Brian Kusterer Massapequa Park NY 147 38 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Kerri Lechtrecker Patchogue NY 150 51 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Alan Lowe Bronx NY 153 36 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Gerard Murphy Forest Hills NY 156 56 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Gerry Oakes Garden City NY 159 66 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Gary Ojeda Brooklyn NY 160 43 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Alec Orgera Garden City NY 161 25 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Anne‐Marie Rocchio Bronx NY 171 57 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Anthony Romano Oceanside NY 457 38 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Nicholas Spinella Franklin Square NY 178 25 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Diane Thibault‐Wankmiller Lindenhurst NY 184 51 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Raul Zea Bronx NY 192 42 M ‐   ‐   ‐



2 Mile Swim ‐ Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Bib # Age Sex Time

1 Daniel Torba Middle Village NY 473 38 M 42:50.3

2 Patrick Kilgallen Rockaway Park NY 485 61 M 46:43.7

3 Danny Weiss Port Washington NY 479 45 M 47:11.5

4 Robert Todd Northport NY 472 53 M 48:56.7

5 Mark Van Summern Westport CT 474 61 M 50:06.3

6 Carolyn Gusick New York NY 425 33 F 51:53.9

7 Allison Zelnick Fresh Meadows NY 482 26 F 54:37.2

8 Thomas McManus Plainview NY 449 44 M 56:09.2

9 Elisabeth Sorenson Stony Brook NY 468 24 F 59:31.4

10 Erin Intrabartola East Atlantic Beach NY 428 30 F 1:03:02.4

11 Bobby Rafferty East Meadow NY 454 36 M 1:07:12.6

12 Kenneth Faltischek Port Washington NY 418 44 M 1:07:51.7

13 Anthony Alizzi Syosset NY 400 65 M 1:08:57.1

14 Keith Drayer Valley Stream NY 415 53 M 1:15:24.2

15 Justin Brizuela Huntington NY 486 45 M 1:15:25.1

16 Erica Scalavino Levittown NY 460 27 F 1:16:07.2

17 James Williams Glen Head NY 480 58 M 1:18:43.2

18 Joe Koplik Wantagh NY 440 50 M 1:18:51.0

19 Paul Dengel Lynbrook NY 414 46 M 1:18:59.5

20 Neil Verwys New Hyde Park NY 476 45 M 1:19:41.7

21 Stephen Intrabartola East Atlantic Beach NY 429 29 M 1:26:19.1

22 Adam Mazur Garden City NY 447 48 M 1:28:03.0

23 Andrew Shapiro New York NY 463 36 M 1:39:43.2

24 Paul Aloe Port Washington NY 401 61 M 1:43:22.9

25 Kristen Kastrinos Kings Park NY 434 43 F 1:46:44.2

26 Peggy Delaney New Hyde Park NY 413 61 F 1:49:23.0

DNS Jorge Contreras Farmingdale NY 408 33 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Donald Darby Freeport NY 410 39 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Michael Freedberg Roslyn NY 423 45 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Joseph Jaffe Port Washington NY 430 54 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS David Laniado Cedarhurst NY 444 48 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Deborah Miller Great Neck NY 450 44 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Michael Smith Bronx NY 466 36 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Nicholas Speirs Wantagh NY 469 35 M ‐   ‐   ‐

2 Mile Swim ‐ No Wetsuit Division
Place Name City Bib # Age Sex Time

1 Allyson Kraff Garden City NY 442 17 F 41:14.1

2 Robert Wagner Greenwood Lake NY 478 55 M 43:57.2

3 Catherine Hartford Merrick NY 427 31 F 45:51.5

4 Lou Dearstyne Massapequa Park NY 412 50 M 46:33.5

5 Joe Davidoff Rockville Centre NY 411 44 M 46:43.2



6 Amanda Marcus Bethpage NY 446 32 F 47:16.8

7 Peter Ventura Huntington NY 475 39 M 49:39.0

8 Emily Fleckenstein Port Jefferson NY 421 29 F 50:26.1

9 Richard Jibb Monroe NY 431 44 M 52:36.2

10 Barbara Cronin‐Stagnari Mineola NY 409 56 F 52:50.2

11 Daniel Boland Massapequa Park NY 404 29 M 53:41.6

12 Rebecca Soni New York NY 467 31 F 54:24.4

13 James Rawley Baldwin NY 484 64 M 55:42.6

14 Thomas Kozlowski Babylon NY 441 33 M 56:01.7

15 Jennifer Feeley New Rochelle NY 419 48 F 56:03.5

16 Courtney Nicholas Babylon NY 451 31 F 56:05.2

17 Bruce Koffsky Weston CT 439 58 M 56:12.1

18 Lucy Kappel Pelham NY 432 39 F 56:23.3

19 Andy Ludel Westport CT 445 53 M 56:41.2

20 Jaclyn Fahey Long Beach NY 416 36 F 1:00:23.5

21 F Katelynn Boland Massapequa NY 405 25 F 1:01:06.1

22 Michael Brown Long Beach NY 407 52 M 1:02:57.9

23 James Feeney Long Beach NY 420 51 M 1:03:10.7

24 Timothy Gardner Bronxville NY 424 56 M 1:03:24.4

25 Joseph Kasper Huntington NY 433 55 M 1:04:39.2

26 Andrea O'Brien Centerport NY 452 48 F 1:05:23.8

27 Thomas Scala Floral Park NY 459 55 M 1:05:27.7

28 Kari Andreasen Media PA 402 42 F 1:06:02.0

29 Caitlin Stroh Mineola NY 470 29 F 1:07:11.2

30 John Schmidt East Rockaway NY 461 65 M 1:09:23.4

31 Brian Fallon East Northport NY 417 56 M 1:10:58.7

32 Charles Ryther Patchogue NY 458 61 M 1:16:49.9

33 Sean O'Donnell Huntington NY 453 47 M 1:17:55.9

34 David Kaufman Plainview NY 435 48 M 1:18:05.4

35 John Gutman Oceanside NY 426 51 M 1:20:13.8

36 Mark Frankel Great Neck NY 422 62 M 1:23:07.9

37 Richard Young Huntington NY 481 57 M 1:23:29.3

DNS Rich Bernstein New York NY 403 72 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Michael Kaufmann Patchogue NY 436 59 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Phillip Kingsbury Wantagh NY 438 65 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Katie McCabe Patchogue NY 448 19 F ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Andrew Rinn Oceanside NY 456 50 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Paul Seltzer Huntington Station NY 462 66 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Peter Sheridan Point Lookout NY 464 52 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Daniel Shulman Plainview NY 465 22 M ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Shawn Tannenbaum North Bellmore NY 471 35 M ‐   ‐   ‐
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Sunday 12 August 2018 Point Lookout Ocean Swim

Results: Age Group with Overall Winner by Division

1/2 Mile SWIM ‐ WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Diane Messemer East Williston  NY 312 51 27:40.9

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time 

1 Thomas Capruso Garden City  NY 114 47 31:49.4

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Maria Grieco East Rockaway  NY 308 39 37:20.5

2 Vicky Rienzie Mineola  NY 316 38 44:14.5

DNF Kerri Kiefer‐Viverito Franklin Square  NY 310 36 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Lesli Hiller New Hyde Park  NY 309 52 29:07.5

DNF Meixiao Cheng Roslyn Heights  NY 118 52 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Mary Martinez Freeport  NY 311 52 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNS Joy Ciardullo Westbury  NY 302 57 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Tania Danielsen Port Washington NY 304 55 ‐   ‐   ‐

1/2 MILE SWIM ‐ NO WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Chloe Albro Syosset  NY 503 18 24:01.3

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Vadim Shvartsman Long Beach  NY 317 62 29:03.4

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Margaret Miller Birmingham  AL 313 39 46:18.2

DNF Tara Collins Point Lookout  NY 303 37 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNF Zack Miller Birmingham  AL 314 36 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Maria Greer Sayville  NY 307 46 24:15.9

Female 55 to 59



Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Carol Burstein Point Lookout  NY 301 58 28:17.1

DNF Evelyn Foley Yonkers  NY 306 59 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNF Alex Diaz Bronxville  NY 305 58 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Louis Orgera Garden City  NY 162 60 40:39.0

2 Alan Chodosh Glen Head  NY 119 64 41:35.2

Male 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNS Don Peters Wading River  NY 315 66 ‐   ‐   ‐

1 MILE SWIM ‐ WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Nicole Sabbatino Long Beach  NY 176 34 28:38.6

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Matt Baruch Bethpage  NY 103 48 28:36.1

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Kristin Ryan East Islip  NY 175 33 47:50.7

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Gemma Laurentz Valley Stream  NY 149 35 34:20.4

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Robert Klein Stamford  CT 144 35 39:05.0

2 Brendan Quigley Rockville Centre  NY 166 39 47:31.2

DNS John Benton Rockville Centre  NY 105 39 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Alicia Duckitt West Islip  NY 123 40 51:05.7

DNF Beth Sukphisit Englewood  NJ 182 41 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Debbie Turczan Massapequa  NY 187 43 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Michael Gleason Lynbrook  NY 196 40 36:58.5

2 Joshua Bosley Islip  NY 108 41 37:00.0

Female 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Andrea Kay West Islip  NY 142 45 34:45.8



2 Marie Heppner Floral Park  NY 138 47 39:30.4

3 Allison Stack Chin Blooming Grove  NY 179 45 44:30.1

4 Irene Lam Stony Brook NY 483 48 1:04:39.2

DNS Sam Groff Cedarhurst  NY 134 45 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Robert Votruba Garden City  NY 477 46 30:25.8

2 Mark Borell Port Washington  NY 107 48 33:15.2

3 Michael Gleason Lynbrook  NY 196 46 37:09.0

4 John Giordano Holbrook  NY 130 45 38:15.1

5 Warren Rothman Merrick  NY 173 45 44:00.4

DNS Scott Robertson Riverhead  NY 170 48 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Eileen Egan Massapequa Park  NY 125 51 44:49.5

2 Corinne Buda Long Beach  NY 110 50 56:28.4

3 Jacqui Koplik Wantagh  NY 145 52 1:01:09.9

4 Maria Campese Garden City  NY 111 53 1:04:59.9

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Peter Hogarty Wantagh  NY 139 52 28:58.1

2 Jerry Ambroise Lido Beach  NY 194 52 45:52.8

DNF Kevin Kelly Plainview  NY 143 51 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Steven Lev Great Neck  NY 151 54 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Carol Sherlock Wading River  NY 177 55 45:38.9

2 Hilary Topper Merrick  NY 186 56 1:15:40.1

DNS Marti Renoud‐Dipaola Long Beach  NY 167 59 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Caryn Zilka Long Beach  NY 193 57 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 David Koyles Stony Brook  NY 146 55 37:44.3

2 Ted Nelson Port Washington  NY 158 55 40:12.4

3 Fred Caravousanos West Babylon  NY 115 56 57:11.6

4 Gil Cardillo Riverhead  NY 116 58 1:02:51.3

DNS Gilbert Cardillo Riverhead NY 117 58 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Janice Brown Valley Stream  NY 109 63 1:16:42.2

DNS Judy Baum Glen Head  NY 104 62 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Barbara Stanley Franklin Square  NY 180 64 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time



1 Thomas L. Sullivan West Babylon  NY 183 62 42:59.4

2 Carl Howard Bronx  NY 140 60 46:08.7

Male 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Richard Rubin Long Beach  NY 174 66 38:01.4

1 MILE SWIM ‐ NO WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Sarah Exposito Massapequa Park  NY 126 24 26:29.7

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 John Williamson Greenlawn  NY 190 42 25:01.6

Female 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Stephanie Tilneac Ridgewood  NY 185 20 26:51.1

2 Sophie Moody New York  NY 155 21 27:48.5

3 Olivia Myszkowski Maspeth  NY 157 24 28:36.9

Male 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Thomas MacAluso Merrick  NY 154 21 25:53.5

Male 25 to 29

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Sean Hardick East Northport  NY 137 26 25:49.9

DNS Alec Orgera Garden City  NY 161 25 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Nicholas Spinella Franklin Square  NY 178 25 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Jodie Robertson Melville  NY 169 33 27:59.5

2 Jill Loveland Long Beach  NY 152 32 38:22.8

Male 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Alexander Paddington Bronxville  NY 163 33 33:06.1

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Donna Zak Rockville Centre  NY 318 36 30:14.4

2 Patricia Waters Wantagh  NY 189 39 36:39.8

3 Alyson Paz Point Lookout  NY 164 35 54:19.6

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Nicholas Cuddy Oyster Bay  NY 120 38 34:10.4

DNS Michael Golia Douglaston  NY 133 39 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Brian Kusterer Massapequa Park  NY 147 38 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Alan Lowe Bronx  NY 153 36 ‐   ‐   ‐



DNF Anthony Romano Oceanside  NY 457 38 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Kristin Glick Garden City  NY 132 42 32:20.6

2 Jennifer Kyff Yonkers  NY 148 44 34:29.2

Male 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Brendan Voege Long Beach  NY 188 44 33:22.0

2 Brendan Hall Long Island City  NY 136 40 34:40.4

3 Eric Stein Deer Park  NY 181 44 37:37.1

DNS Gary Ojeda Brooklyn  NY 160 43 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Raul Zea Bronx  NY 192 42 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Terry Donovan Boulder  CO 122 47 27:16.7

2 Frank Haftel Plainview  NY 135 45 39:09.4

Female 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Cori Caporimo Oceanside  NY 113 54 45:41.7

2 Dina Fiore Long Beach  NY 127 52 59:53.8

DNS Kerri Lechtrecker Patchogue  NY 150 51 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Diane Thibault‐Wankmiller Lindenhurst  NY 184 51 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Richard Barkan Long Beach  NY 102 53 30:32.7

2 Chris Bonadonna Centereach  NY 106 52 41:20.2

Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Patty Zarriello Garden City  NY 191 57 32:34.7

2 Margot Edlin Huntington  NY 124 55 44:06.7

DNS Jane Arena Wantagh  NY 101 55 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Anne‐Marie Rocchio Bronx  NY 171 57 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Richard Infield Valley Stream  NY 195 59 33:46.0

2 Rob Ripp Huntington Bay  NY 168 56 35:49.3

3 Dominic Rocchio Bronx  NY 172 58 1:16:16.4

DNF Gerard Murphy Forest Hills  NY 156 56 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Paul Cunningham Long Beach  NY 121 64 1:04:09.3

DNF Brian Gallagher Point Lookout  NY 128 60 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib # Age Time



1 John Giannasca Point Lookout  NY 129 65 34:09.0

2 Joseph Puvogel Seaford  NY 165 67 41:44.4

DNS Gerry Oakes Garden City  NY 159 66 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 70 to 74

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Ronald Canner East Rockaway  NY 112 72 40:03.8

2 MILE SWIM ‐ WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Carolyn Gusick New York  NY 425 33 51:53.9

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Daniel Torba Middle Village  NY 473 38 42:50.3

Female 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Elisabeth Sorenson Stony Brook  NY 468 24 59:31.4

Female 25 to 29

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Allison Zelnick Fresh Meadows  NY 482 26 54:37.2

2 Erica Scalavino Levittown  NY 460 27 1:16:07.2

Male 25 to 29

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Stephen Intrabartola East Atlantic Beach NY 429 29 1:26:19.1

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Erin Intrabartola East Atlantic Beach NY 428 30 1:03:02.4

Male 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNS Jorge Contreras Farmingdale  NY 408 33 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Bobby Rafferty East Meadow  NY 454 36 1:07:12.6

2 Andrew Shapiro New York  NY 463 36 1:39:43.2

DNS Donald Darby Freeport  NY 410 39 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Michael Smith Bronx  NY 466 36 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Nicholas Speirs Wantagh  NY 469 35 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Kristen Kastrinos Kings Park  NY 434 43 1:46:44.2

DNF Deborah Miller Great Neck  NY 450 44 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Thomas McManus Plainview  NY 449 44 56:09.2



2 Kenneth Faltischek Port Washington  NY 418 44 1:07:51.7

Male 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Danny Weiss Port Washington  NY 479 45 47:11.5

2 Justin Brizuela Huntington  NY 486 45 1:15:25.1

3 Paul Dengel Lynbrook  NY 414 46 1:18:59.5

4 Neil Verwys New Hyde Park  NY 476 45 1:19:41.7

5 Adam Mazur Garden City  NY 447 48 1:28:03.0

DNS Michael Freedberg Roslyn  NY 423 45 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS David Laniado Cedarhurst  NY 444 48 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Robert Todd Northport  NY 472 53 48:56.7

2 Keith Drayer Valley Stream  NY 415 53 1:15:24.2

3 Joe Koplik Wantagh  NY 440 50 1:18:51.0

DNS Joseph Jaffe Port Washington  NY 430 54 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 James Williams Glen Head  NY 480 58 1:18:43.2

Female 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Peggy Delaney New Hyde Park  NY 413 61 1:49:23.0

Male 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Patrick Kilgallen Rockaway Park  NY 485 61 46:43.7

2 Mark Van Summern Westport  CT 474 61 50:06.3

3 Paul Aloe Port Washington  NY 401 61 1:43:22.9

Male 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Anthony Alizzi Syosset  NY 400 65 1:08:57.1

2 MILE SWIM ‐ NO WETSUIT DIVISION
FEMALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Allyson Kraff Garden City  NY 442 17 41:14.1

MALE OVERALL DIVISION WINNER:

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Robert Wagner Greenwood Lake  NY 478 55 43:57.2

Female 18 to 24

DNF Katie McCabe Patchogue NY 448 19 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNS Daniel Shulman Plainview  NY 465 22 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 25 to 29



Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Emily Fleckenstein Port Jefferson  NY 421 29 50:26.1

2 F Katelynn Boland Massapequa  NY 405 25 1:01:06.1

3 Caitlin Stroh Mineola  NY 470 29 1:07:11.2

Male 25 to 29

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Daniel Boland Massapequa Park  NY 404 29 53:41.6

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Catherine Hartford Merrick  NY 427 31 45:51.5

2 Amanda Marcus Bethpage  NY 446 32 47:16.8

3 Rebecca Soni New York  NY 467 31 54:24.4

4 Courtney Nicholas Babylon  NY 451 31 56:05.2

Male 30 to 34

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Thomas Kozlowski Babylon  NY 441 33 56:01.7

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Lucy Kappel Pelham  NY 432 39 56:23.3

2 Jaclyn Fahey Long Beach  NY 416 36 1:00:23.5

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Peter Ventura Huntington  NY 475 39 49:39.0

DNS Shawn Tannenbaum North Bellmore  NY 471 35 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Kari Andreasen Media  PA 402 42 1:06:02.0

Male 40 to 44

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Joe Davidoff Rockville Centre  NY 411 44 46:43.2

2 Richard Jibb Monroe  NY 431 44 52:36.2

Female 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Jennifer Feeley New Rochelle  NY 419 48 56:03.5

2 Andrea O'Brien Centerport  NY 452 48 1:05:23.8

Male 45 to 49

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Sean O'Donnell Huntington  NY 453 47 1:17:55.9

2 David Kaufman Plainview  NY 435 48 1:18:05.4

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Lou Dearstyne Massapequa Park  NY 412 50 46:33.5

2 Andy Ludel Westport  CT 445 53 56:41.2

3 Michael Brown Long Beach  NY 407 52 1:02:57.9



4 James Feeney Long Beach  NY 420 51 1:03:10.7

5 John Gutman Oceanside  NY 426 51 1:20:13.8

DNS Andrew Rinn Oceanside  NY 456 50 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNS Peter Sheridan Point Lookout  NY 464 52 ‐   ‐   ‐

Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Barbara Cronin‐Stagnari Mineola  NY 409 56 52:50.2

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 Bruce Koffsky Weston  CT 439 58 56:12.1

2 Timothy Gardner Bronxville  NY 424 56 1:03:24.4

3 Joseph Kasper Huntington  NY 433 55 1:04:39.2

4 Thomas Scala Floral Park  NY 459 55 1:05:27.7

5 Brian Fallon East Northport  NY 417 56 1:10:58.7

6 Richard Young Huntington  NY 481 57 1:23:29.3

DNF Michael Kaufmann Patchogue  NY 436 59 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 James Rawley Baldwin  NY 484 64 55:42.6

2 Charles Ryther Patchogue  NY 458 61 1:16:49.9

3 Mark Frankel Great Neck  NY 422 62 1:23:07.9

Male 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

1 John Schmidt East Rockaway  NY 461 65 1:09:23.4

DNF Paul Seltzer Huntington Station NY 462 66 ‐   ‐   ‐

DNF Phillip Kingsbury Wantagh  NY 438 65 ‐   ‐   ‐

Male 70 to 74

Place Name City Bib # Age Time

DNS Rich Bernstein New York  NY 403 72 ‐   ‐   ‐


